

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 057

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 30/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

For each of the years 2017 and 2018 please may you provide me with-

1. *The total number of adult (aged 17 and above) deaths within your Trust (on Trust sites) between 1st January and 31st December of each year.*

2017 – 1420

2018 – 1409

Please note that these figures exclude deaths in Accident and Emergency.

2. *The number of Hospital (consent) autopsies carried out on adult (aged 17 and above) deaths which occurred between 1st January and 31st December of each year.*

2017: 2 hospital post mortems

2018: 2 hospital post mortems